
Number of the HH in the cluster

101 109

102 110

103 111

104 112

105

106 113

107 114

108

115

116

117

118 1 Completed

119 2 Partially completed

3 No qualified member

4 Refused

5 Housing unit closed

120 1 6 Housing unit Vacant

121 2 7 Shifted

122 3 97

123 4

124 5

125 6

126 Final result of the visit 127 128

    1    Completed    1   Yes

    2    Partially completed 2    No (no remaining alternative) 

    3    Did not complete any part  

129 130 131

1   Yes 1   Yes

2   No 2   No

Number of alternative 

household

District

Other (specify).........

Telephone NO. (if any) 

Survey year

Visit Result
Supervisor

Neighborhood

Urban\ Rural

Block number

NO.

Researcher

Data entry

Information Name

Did you use phone contact to fill 

the employment section for any 

of the members?

continue

Number of household members Did you use a complementary 

(additional) questionnaire?

 move  to 

Q129

continue

END INTERVIWEND INTERVIEW

Did you use an alternative household 

instead of this one?

Coding 

Auditor

NO. of 

visit
Date of visit

Time of visit
Visit result

Start End

 Household Income and Expenditure Survey

2017

Housing  NO. in the building

Locality

Area

Directorate of Household Surveys

Data is confidential in accordance to 

the Statistics Law 

1. Identification Data 

Governorate  Building  NO. in the block

Serial number of the cluster

________________________________ Name of household head

Full address

Sub-district

0 2 1 



201 Type of dwelling the household is living in? Villa                              1

House\ Dar                           2

Apartment                  3

Slum\ hut                       4

Other (specify)            97

202 Area of dwelling in square meters

203 Clean stone                                                                          1

Clean stone and concrete cement                              2

Concrete cement                                                          3

Cement block                                                          4

Pure clay\ clay and stone                                                    5

Asbestos\ Zinc                                                            6

Other (specify)                                                                     97

204 Type of dwelling possession? Owned by household or one of its members           1

Owned by Relative 2

Rented                                                    3

For Free                                4

For work (supported by employer)                                                                             5

Other (specify)       97

205

Value in Jordanian Dinar

206 Value in Jordanian Dinar

207 Number

208 Is the kitchen in the dwelling? Separate room                                         1

Part of a room in the house         2

No kitchen                                        3

209 Main source of energy used for cooking? Gas                                                        1

Kerosene                                               2

Electricity                                              3

Firewood\ charcoal\ jift              4

Other (specify)                                      97

210 Main source of heating in the dwelling? Kerosene or solar heater                                         1

Gas heater                                                             2

Central heating                                                      3

Air-conditioner                                                       4

Electrical heater                                              5

Firewood\ charcoal\ jift                                               6

No heating                                                               7

No need for heating                                               8

Other (specify)                                                        97

Monthly rental Value for rented house or estimated 

monthly rental for owned house or for free or for work 

or others?

Total number of rooms of the dwelling 

(except the kitchen)

2. Housing Characteristics 

If the answer of question 204 is 5 continue, otherwise move to Q207

Main material of exterior walls of the dwelling?

Actually monthly rental Value that the household paid 

? (for dwellings supported by employer)

in square meter



211 Dominant means of cooling in the dwelling? Central cooling                                                      1

Air-conditioner                                                     2

Fan                                                                           3

No means of cooling                                             4

No need for cooling                                              5

Other (specify)                                                       97

212 Type of sanitation in the dwelling? Public network sewage                                  1

Absorbing hole 2

Not available   3

Other (specify)            97            

213 Type Yes No Number

Toilet 1 2

Toilet with bathroom 1 2

214 Main source of drinking water in the dwelling? Public water network                                    1

Water filter 2

Mineral water\ purified                                   3

Rainwater                                                         4

Tanker                                                  5

Artesian well                                                              6

Spring                                                                 7

Other (specify)                                                  97

215 Public water network  1  continue

Tanker 2

Rainwater 3

Artesian well                                           4     move

Spring 5  to Q219

Other (specify)                                        97

216 Is water supplied from public network….? Daily                                                     1

(daily, weekly, bi-monthly, monthly) Once or twice a week                         2

Bi-monthly                                            3

Monthly                                                 4

Other (specify)                     97

217 Buying from  water tanker                                     1

Collecting well                                               2

No shortage                                                    3

Other (specify)                 97

218 Very satisfied                           1

Satisfied                                    2

(very satisfied, satisfied, unsatisfied) Unsatisfied                                3

219 Central heating                                 1

Solar heater                                       2

Electrical water heater                    3

Gas water heater                             4

Gas cooker\ oven                              5

Firewood\ charcoal\ jift                                               6

Other (specify)           97

move to Q214

What is the main means used for heating the 

water in the dwelling?

How  satisfied is the household with the quality of public 

network water in terms of taste, color, smell?

Type of toilet in the dwelling, and how many?

In case of shortage in public network water, how does the 

household plug this shortage fundamentally?

Main source of water in the dwelling?



220 Yes No

1 Noise 1 2

2 Smells 1 2

3 Dust 1 2

4 Smoke 1 2

221 Yes No

1 Cold and difficulty of heating during winter 1 2

2 High temperatures during summer 1 2

3 Humidity 1 2

4 Poor ventilation of the dwelling 1 2

5 Rodents 1 2

222 Placed in a closed container from municipality            1

Placed in an open container from municipality                 2

Placed in container from household  3

Collected by garbage disposer           4

Burnt                                                      5

Dumped randomly                              6

Other (specify)                            97

223 Less than 200 m                                   1

From 200 m- less than 400 m               2

From 400 m and more                                     3

I don't know                                           4

224 Good                                                  1

Moderate                                          2

Poor                                                    3

No means                                           4

No need for such means                  5

I don't know                                       6

225 Full lighting                           1

Partial lighting                      2

No lighting                              3

I don't know                          4

226 Paved with pavement                   1

Paved without pavement                2

Earthy                                                3

227 Yes        1

No         2 to Q229

continue

Problems

Phenomena

Did the household get a loan and is still repaying the 

installments up to today ( the day of interview)?

What is the main means of garbage disposal in the 

dwelling?

What is the distance from the dwelling to the 

nearest container to throw garbage in?

Does the household suffer from any of the following 

problems in the dwelling periphery?

Is the lighting of the road leading to the dwelling 

(500m-1km)….? 

Is the rainwater drainage network in the road 

around the dwelling...   (good, moderate, poor, no 

means, no need for such means)?

Does the household suffer from any of the following 

phenomena within the dwelling parts?

(full lighting, partial lighting, no lighting)

Is the state of road leading to the dwelling….? 

(paved with pavement, paved without pavement, earthy)



228 What is the purpose of the household's loan?
Yes No

1 Household's consumer needs 1 2

2 1 2

3 Ceremonies (marriage, funeral,etc) 1 2

4 Buying a house 1 2

5 Building a house 1 2

6 Repairing the house 1 2

7 Buying a land 1 2

8 Buying a means of transport 1 2

9 Buying durable goods 1 2

10 Education 1 2

11 For work purposes 1 2

97 Other (specify) 1 2

229 Very satisfied         1

Satisfied                  2

Unsatisfied            3

I don't know           4

230 Very satisfied         1

Satisfied                  2

(very satisfied, satisfied, unsatisfied) Unsatisfied             3

I don't know  4

231

1 Governmental\ basic school 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 Governmental\ secondary school 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3 Governmental community college 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4 Governmental university 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5 Governmental or military hospital 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6 Governmental health center 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

7 Maternity and child's care center 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Purpose

How far is the following service from 

where the household is living?

Emergency cases (illness, injury, 

fire, theft)

10km 

and more

I don’t  

know

Less 

than 

500m

From 

500m- 

less than 

1km 

From 

1km-less 

than 2 

km

How  satisfied is your household with the availability of public 

transportation?

How  satisfied is your household  with the governmental health 

services?

From 

2km-less 

than 4 

km

From 4km-

less than 7 

km

From 7km-

less than 10 

km

(very satisfied, satisfied, unsatisfied) 



301

NO. Yes No NO.

308 Water filter 322 Mobile phone 1 2

309 323 Smart mobile phone 1 2

310 Freezer 324 Fax 1 2

311 Gas oven\ Gas cooker 325 Air-conditioner 1 2

312 Gas oven for baking 326 Fan 1 2

313 327 Solar water heater 1 2

314 Dishwasher 328 Water heater (electrical, gas) 1 2

315 329 Electrical iron 1 2

316 330 Sewing machine 1 2

317 Video\ CD\ DVD 331 Video games 1 2

318 332 1 2

319 Tablets\ I Pad 333 Taxi or passenger bus 1 2

320 Internet Connection 334 Cargo vehicle 1 2

321 Telephone

Yes No

335 Residential buildings for renting 1 2

336 Non-residential buildings for renting 1 2

337 Tools and equipments for production purposes 1 2

338 Bank Deposits (Savings or Deposit Accounts) 1 2

339 Stocks and Bonds 1 2

307302 303 304 305 306

JD

How much did 

you pay for this 

(durable goods)  

or what is the 

estimated value 

if it was free?N
u

m
b

er

Item name

What is the total 

number of  

(durable goods)  

owned by  this 

household? (in 

usable condition)

Commodity 

order 

according to 

most 

recently  

acquired

When did you aquire 

this (durable goods)?

if the answer  is "I don’t 

know",  write 9998

What is the year 

of manufacture 

of (durable 

goods)?

Year JD Year

What's would be the 

value of (durable goods) if 

you sold it nowadays?

1 Refrigerator

1

2

3

3

2 TV\ screen

1

2

3

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

2

1 2

1

3. Availability of durable goods and household ownership

Does the household have any of the following  durable goods (usable) and how many?

Washing machine 1 2

4 Private car

1

2

3

3
Computer\ 

laptop

1

2

2

Item Name Yes No Item Name

Did the household own any of the following during the past 12 months?

Motorcycle

Microwave

Vacuum cleaner

Dish+receiver

1 2

Video camera 1 2

1 2

1 2

1





401

1

2  Food assistance

3  In kind assistance (wheelchair,etc)
2

1 Yes        continue

2 No 3 Did not apply

6  Rent or shelter support 4 Program location is too far

5

97

xx Institution Yes No xx xx xx

1
Ministry of Social 

Development
1 2

2 National Aid Fund 1 2

3 Ministry of Health 1 2

4 Royal Court 1 2

5 Zakat Fund 1 2

6 UNRWA 1 2

7
World Food Programme 

(WFP)
1 2

8 UNHCR 1 2

9 Religious institutions 1 2

10 From other households 1 2

97 Other (specify) 1 2

Remarks

xx

404

move to next line

If any question is  1 (YES), continue, 

otherwise  move to Q404

Household did not meet the 

conditions to obtain assistance

Difficulty in completing the 

assistance application

What type of assistance or 

subsidy was received by the 

household or one of its members? 

RECORD UP TO 3 RESPONSES

4  Free health care

5  Scholarships or study exemptions

Other (specify)

S
er

ia
l 

N
u

m
b

er

Did the household or any of its 

members receive any assistance 

or subsidies from any of the 

following institutions during the 

12 months that preceded the 

interview?

4. Social Protection 

402 403

sk
ip

 t
o

 n
ex

t 
li

n
e

405

1 Cash assistance 

Do you think the 

household or any 

of its members 

need assistance 

from (name of 

institution)

7. Support to small development projects 

Why did the household or any of 

its members not receive 

assistance from (name of 

institution)?   (MAIN REASON)

97  Other (specify)

x

Did not know about this 

organization



501 503 505

              Gender

1 Husband\ Wife 1  Male

2 Son\ Daughter 2  Female

3

4 Father\ Mother

5 Parent-in-law

6 Grandson\ Granddaughter

7 Brother\ Sister

8 Grandfather\ Grandmother

9 Son's wife\ Daughter's husband

10 Other relatives

11 Servant\ Maid

12 No relation

Month Year

xx xxx xx
x

xx xxxx xxx

01 00

02  

03  

04  

05  

06  

07  

08  

09  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

5. Household members data

502 504

 I
n

d
iv

id
u

a
l'

s 
S

er
ia

l 
N

u
m

b
er

a
g

e 
in

 c
o

m
p

le
te

 y
ea

rs
 (

fi
ll

ed
 b

y
 r

es
ea

rc
h

er
) 

fr
o

m
 Q

5
0

5
 Names of household 

members
Relation to household head

(three syllables)

Stepson\ Stepdaughter

Age in complete 

years                                                                                        
Date of birth

Month I don’t know 98

Year I don’t know 9998

Head of household







506_2

1 Jordanian

2

3 Syrian continue

4 Iraqi

5

6  Non-Arab 1 Jordan 

2 Eqypt

3 Syria

4 Iraq

5

6

Year

xxxx 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8x

Interviewer: If 

individual  was born in 

Jordan record  his birth 

year for this question

Other Arab country

Where was (Individual 

name) born? 

What year did 

(individual name) 

arrive in Jordan?

x

506

Nationality

Egyption

Other Arab nationality

for other nationaliesty move to 

Q510

5.  Household members data (continued) 

507

M
in

is
tr

y
 o

f 
in

te
ri

o
r 

se
rv

ic
e 

ca
rd

w
o

rk
 p

er
m

it

B
ir

th
 c

er
ti

fi
ca

te
 f

ro
m

 J
o

rd
an

Id
o

n
t 

h
av

e 
an

y
 o

f 
th

e 
ab

o
v

e

Does (Individual name) have any of the following 

documents? 

S
y

ri
an

 P
as

sp
o

rt

A
n

y
 o

th
er

 S
y

ri
an

 I
D

506_1

Non-Arab country

U
N

H
C

R
 c

er
ti

fi
ca

te

Jo
rd

an
 r

es
id

en
ce

For all Syrian individuals

Interviewer: if 

individual  moved 

several times to 

Jordan, record the 

most recent time



501

1 Yes        move  to Q510      1 Waiting for registration 1 Yes           continue 1 Physical\Mobility

2 No          continue 2 I don’t know that I have to regist 2 No 2 Visual

3 3 No answer 3   Hearing

4 I don’t know 4 Mental

4 5 Articulate

6  Psychological

5 7  Multiple

97 Other (specify)

6 See no benefits in registration

97 Other (specify)

xx

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

 I
n

d
iv

id
u

a
l'

s 
S

er
ia

l 
N

u
m

b
er

5.  Household members data (continued) 

508 509 510 511

x xx

Does the (Individual name) 

suffer from any handicap?

For all Syrian Individuals
Health condition of all household members

Is (Individual name)  

currently registered with 

UNHCR?

Why has (Individual name) not 

registered with UNHCR?

Household did not meet the 

conditions to obtain assistance

Cost, distance or difficulty of 

reaching the registration center

Do not trust data will be kept 

confidential

x xx

move  to Q512

What is the type of 

handicap?



1 Yes        continue 1 Yes currently enrolled         continue    1 kindergarten

2 No       2 Previously enrolled             Q521 2 Basic

3 I don't know 3 Never enrolled                      3 Vocational education

1 Yes 4 Secondary

2 No move to Q522 5 Intermediate diploma

3 No answer 6 B.A

4 I don't know 7 High diploma

8 M.A

9 PH.D

class

1 2 3 4 5 6 97 xx

5.  Household members data (continued) 

Stage

x x x

M
in

is
tr

y
 o

f 
h

ea
lt

h

R
o

y
al

 m
ed

ic
al

 s
er

v
ic

es
 (

m
il

it
ar

y
)

Health condition of all household members Educational data for individuals aged 4 years and above

512 513

Does the 

(Individual 

name) suffer 

from a chronic 

disease?

(like diabetes, 

heart diesase, etc)

514

move to Q515 if the 

member aged 4 years 

and above, otherwise 

move to next member

Does the 

(Individual name)  

have health 

insurance?

continue 

to Q515 

if the 

member 

aged 4 

years 

old and 

above, 

otherwis

e move 

to next 

member

At what stage and 

class (year) is the  

(individual name)  

currently enrolled?

x

With which agency is the  

(Individual name) insured?

Is (individual name) currently 

enrolled or has he/ she ever been 

enrolled in an educational 

institution?

U
n

iv
er

si
ty

 h
o

sp
it

al

U
N

R
W

A

 
P

ri
v

at
e 

in
su

ra
n

ce

O
u

ts
id

e 
Jo

rd
an

O
th

er
 (

sp
ec

if
y

)

515 516



501 521

1 Government

2 Private sector 1   Less than 10 1 Less than 1km 1

3 UNRWA 2  From 10-14 2 From 1km- 4km 1 Private car 2  Can read and write

4 I don't know 3  From 15-19 3 From 4km – 10km 2 Taxi 3 Elementary

97 Other (specify) 4  From 20-29 4 10 km and more 3 Public transport 4 Preparatory

5  From 30-39 5 I don't know 4 5 Basic

6 40 and above 6 Vocational education

7  I don't know 7 Secondary

5 On foot 8

97 Other (specify) 9 B.A

10 High diploma

11 M.A

12 PH.D

xx xx xx

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

5.  Household members data (continued) 

xx

Educational data for individuals aged 4 years and above

Descriptionxxxx

What is the highest level of 

educational that (individual name)  

has successfully completed, or the 

literacy level if never attended 

school/ did not complete 

elementary?

How many 

years of 

education 

has  

(individual 

name)  

successfully 

completed? 
 Illiterate

move to 

Q524 If 

the 

individual 

 aged 15 

years 

and 

above 

otherwise 

move to 

the next 

member

Interviewer: check 

Q516. If the 

individual is 

enrolled in basic or 

secondary level , 

continue otherwise 

move to Q519

Intermediate diploma

How far is the 

educational 

institution in which   

(Individual name) is 

enrolled from where 

519 520 522

How many 

students are  in 

the classroom for 

(basic or 

secondary) level?

 I
n

d
iv

id
u

a
l'

s 
S

er
ia

l 
N

u
m

b
er

What authority is 

supervising the 

educational 

institution?

518517

What is the main 

means of transport  

 (Individual name)  

is using to go to the 

educational 

institution?

 Means of 

transport specific 

to the educational 

institution



1

2 1

3 2

4 I had no desire in studying 3 Divorced 1 Yes     1 Yes- always 1 Yes

5 Parents Unwilling 4 Widowed 2 No 2 Yes - occasionally 2 No

6 5 Separated 3 I Don't know 3 Does not smoke 3 I Don't know

7 4 I Don't know

8

9 Economic reasons

10 Policy reasons

11 Dysfunctional Family

12

13 Marriage

97

x

5.  Household members data (continued) 

Individuals aged 15 years and above

The main reason that prevented  

(individual name) from enrolling or 

or why did (individual name) stop 

attending  the educational 

institution?

Marital status of  

(individual name)

 Does (individual 

name) smoke 

permanently,  or 

on special 

occasions, or he 

does not smoke?       

Is (individual 

name)  

included in 

the Social 

Security or 

retirement 

systems?

Very young

Completed educational stage

School was far\ not available

 

x x x

526

Has (individual 

name) used the 

internet during 

the seven days 

that preceded 

the interview,  

even for one 

hour?

527 528

I was not successful in study

Never married

525

Record 

the spouse 

serial 

number  

from Q501

523 If the 

individua

lis  aged 

15 years 

and 

above, 

continue. 

Otherwis

e move to 

the next 

member.

524

Illness\ handicap

Maltreatment in school

Married          continue

for all other options move 

to Q526

If the spouse 

does not live 

with the 

household 

write 99

xx xx

Due to Work

Other (specify)





501 501_A

1 Yes         move to Q539 1 Yes       Q539 1 Yes 1

2 No          continue 2 No            continue 2 No 2

xx xx

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

x x xx

Has (individual 

name) ever 

worked before?

  Did (individual name) work 

during the seven days that 

preceded the interview even 

for one hour?

In any paid job or in a self- owned 

or partly- owned business , or in 

any family work without pay, or in 

any other work

5. Household members data (continued)

S
er

ia
l 

n
u

m
b

er
 f

o
r 

th
e 

re
sp

o
n

d
ed

 I
n

d
iv

id
u

a
l'

s 
S

er
ia

l 
N

u
m

b
er

529 530 531 532

Economic activity status for individuals aged 15 years and above during the seven days preceding the 

interview

Yes            continue

 Did (individual name) have a 

work but did not practice it 

(i.e. was absent temporarily) 

during the seven days that 

preceded the interview?

If there had been a job 

apportunity for (individual 

name) during the seven days 

preceding the interview or 

during the next two weeks, is 

he ready to start that work?

No           Q535



2-Apply to or contact offices of Minstry of Labor 1 I am waiting to return to previous job

3-Apply to or contact private employmentagency 2 I found a job and waiting to join later

4- Answer job advertisement from TV or newspaper 3 I believe that there is no work

5-Search on-line job sites 4 I got tired of looking for a job

6- Visited or contacted institutions and workplaces 5 I don’t know how to look for job

7- Asked for assistance from friends or realtives 6 I don’t find suitable job 

8- Sought to obtain work permit 7

1 Yes continue 9- Contacted the Cash-for-Work program

2 No  go to Q534 8- Contacted NGO'sfor hjelp with employment search 97 Other (specify) 

9- Other (specify)

xx

1-Apply to or contact public employment office                    

        (Civil Service Bureau)

533 534533_1

Economic activity status for individuals aged 15 years and above during the seven days preceding the interview

What are the  most important methods  (individual name)  

used to search for work? (RECORD UP TO 3 METHODS)

What is the main reason for not looking for a job 

during the four weeks that preceded the 

interview?

Did (individual name) 

search seriously for 

work during the four 

weeks preceding the 

interview?

move to Q536

Because I don’t have academic 

qualifications

xx xx xxx

move to 

Q536

continue



501

1 Student

2

3   

....
4 Disease\ disability\ old age

97 1 1 Yes  move to Q539  

2 No continue 2 No     Continue

1

2

xx xx

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

In any paid job or in a self- owned or 

partly- owned business , or in any family 

work without pay, or in any other work

 I
n

d
iv

id
u

a
l'

s 
S

er
ia

l 
N

u
m

b
er

Did (individual name) work 

during the 12 months 

preceding the interview?

x x

Did (individual name) work 

in any agricultural fields or 

animal rearing during the 12 

months preceding the 

interview?

x

No         move to next individual

Yes              continue

5. Household members data (continued)

 What is the relation of 

(individual name) to the main 

economic activity during the 

seven days that preceded the 

interview?

537 538535 536

Did (individual name) work in any 

income-generating business at 

his/her house during the 12 

months preceding the interview?

 (Such as transportation using own 

private car, sewing & embroidery, 

preparing food, maintenance & repair, 

handicrafts, hair dressing ,etc)

Housekeeper

Has Income\ Revenue

Yes               move to Q539Other (specify)

Economic activity status during the 12 month preceding the interview



501 501_B 540 541

* In any paid work

* In a business totally or partially - owned by him/her 1  Public sector

* In any agricultural or animal- breeding activity 2 Private sector

* In any other generating- income business at house 3 International organisation

* In unpaid work for family or others 4 Outside Jordan

xx x xxx xx

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

x

Economic activity status for individuals aged 15 years and above during the 12 months preceding the interview

5. Household members data (continued)

542539

Is the institution where 

(individual name) works? 

What is the 

name of the  

institution 

where 

(individual 

name) works? 

Occupation

During the 

past 12 

months how 

many 

months did 

(individual 

name) work 

in this job?
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Write down all works practiced by the (individual 

name) during the 12 months preceding the 

interview day

write the occopation of member



501 501_B

1

1 Own acount              continue 1 Agriculture or\ and rearing animal 

2 Employer 2 Other economic activity        continue 2 At home

3 Employee 3 At the client's home

4 Paid trainee 4 Fixed stall in market

5 5 Non-fixed stall in market

6 In the street (mobile)

7

8

9 Construction site

97 Other )specify(…….

xx x xxx x x xx

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

If the answer of the question is code (1) , 

move to the next occupation of the 

individual, if any, otherwise move to next 

member

Unpaid worker for the 

household or others

 I
n

d
iv

id
u

a
l'

s 
S

er
ia

l 
N

u
m

b
er

J
o

b
 s

er
ia

l 
n

u
m

b
er

move to the next occupation of the 

individual, if any, otherwise move to 

next member

543

What is the main 

economic activity of 

the  institution where 

(individual name) is 

working

Write down in details the 

main products, goods and 

services produced or 

provided by the institution 

Economic activity status for  individuals aged 15 years and above during the 12 months preceding the interview

Office, shop, factory or other 

fixed workplace

move to 

Q548

Passenger\cargo vehicle (Green 

number plate) 

Passenger\ cargo vehicle (White 

number plate)

5. Household members data (continued)

546

   Type of work for (individual 

name)?

What is the type of activity 

practiced by (individual name)?

544 545

Where did/ does (individual 

name) run his/ her project?



547

1

2

3

4
  

...............
5

97

xxxxxxx

549 550

Cash In-kind

Economic activity status for  individuals aged 15 years and above during the 12 months preceding the interview

Net profit realized 

from this project 

during the 12 months 

preceding the 

interview? 

Move to the next 

occupation of the 

individual,if any;  

otherwise move to next 

member

(Including benefits and bonuses)
Hourly

How much was (individual name)'s  net 

cash or in-kind income during the last 

pay period?

How much was (individual name)'s  

total cash or In-kind income from this 

job during the 12 months preceding 

the interview?

Move to the next occupation of the 

individual, if any;  otherwise move to next 

member

(excluding benefits and bonuses)

xxxx xxxxxx xxxxx

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

Quarterly

Other )specify(….

Cash In-kind

xx xxxxx

How often does 

(individual name) get 

paid?

548



601 1 Yes

2 No

602 1 Yes Continue

2 No move to Q605

603 1 Less than one Dunum

2 One Dunum and above 

3 Both

604 Specify the following values during the 12 months preceding the interview day?

1 Cash values in return for sale of various kinds of agricultural crops 

2 Cash values of agricultural crops given away to other as gifts

3 Cash values of agricultural crops consumed by the household

4 Cash values of all expenses incurred by the household to practice agricultural activity

Yes No

1 Sheep\goat 1 2

2 Cattle 1 2

3 Birds\Poultry (in household) 1 2

4  Poultry farms 1 2

5 Camels 1 2

97 Other )specify ( ……. 1 2

606 Specify the following values during the 12 months preceding the interview

1 Cash values from the sale of livestock or its production

2 Cash values of animal production given away to others as gifts

3 Cash values of animal production consumed by the household

4

6. Agricultural activities

Did the household own land during the past 12 

months?

What is the area of land cultivated by the household 

or one of its members?

Interviewer: check Q545

Has the household or one of its members cultivated 

land whether in the vicinity of dwelling or in a 

separate land during the 12 months preceding the 

interview?

Cash values of all expenses incurred by the household in rearing animals activity

Interviewer: If the answer to any of the preceding items is code (1) continue. Otherwise move to income sources

605 Did the household or one of its members own any of the following livestock whether for self-consumption or for sale during 

the 12 months preceding the interview? If yes, what was the maximum number that the household owned at any time in the 

past 12 months?

Livestock Number



701

xx income sources Yes No Serial NO. Value Serial NO. Value Serial NO. Value

1 Renting of  residential\ non-residential buildings 1 2

2 Renting of transportation means  1 2

3 Renting of agricultural lands 1 2

4 Other rents (specify) 1 2

5 Barren land rents 1 2

6 In land\ abroad deposits interest 1 2

7 Bond interest 1 2

8 Dividends from stocks 1 2

9 Shares and partnerships profits 1 2

10 Other ownership income (specify) 1 2

11
Retirement income (military,civil,social 

security,syndicates)
1 2

12  Social security dues 1 2

13 Accrued insurance compensation 1 2

14 Cash gifts for ceremonies (inside Jordan) 1 2

15 In-kind gifts, inside Jordan (Estimated value) 1 2

16 Subsidies from National Aid fund 1 2

17 Subsidies from Zakat Fund 1 2

18 Subsidies from Royal Court 1 2

19 Other governmental transfers (specify) 1 2

20 From UNRWA 1 2

21
Transfers from households  inside Jordan - cash and 

in-kind
1 2

22 International organizations )UNHCR, WFP…etc( 1 2

23 Local non-profit institutions 1 2

24 Transfers from non-residents, outside Jordan 1 2

25 Prizes/ awards 1 2

26 From other )specify( … 1 2

27 Sale of lands 1 2

28 Sale of buildings 1 2

29 Sale of stocks and bonds 1 2

30 Sale of  used durable goods 1 2

31 Borrowing from (banks, financial institution, individuals) 1 2

32 Repayments of loans and advances from others 1 2

33 Received cash\ in kind inheritence 1 2

34 Withdrawal from deposits 1 2

Transfer Incomes

Capital transactions Incomes

7. Other sources of income

702

 N
u

m
b
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 o

f 
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e 

Did the household or one of its members receive income 

from any of the following sources during the 12 months 

preceding the interview?

if the answer is NO,  move to next source

3

Ownership Incomes

703

1 2

Rent Income

Record the serial number of the household member who received 

income from (source) and how much did he receive in total during 

the 12 months preceding the interview in (JD)



800

1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

1

101 Wheat grains every days kg 1

102 Rice normal grain every days kg 1

103 Rice long  grain every days kg 1

104 Flour every days kg 1

105 White bread (large, small)                         every days kg 1

106 Wheat bread (large, small)          every days kg 1

107 Bread other types (specify)                         every days Nul *

108 Macaroni\ Noodles                           every days kg 1

109 Borghol                    every days kg 1

110 Frikeh             every days kg 1

111 Smeed                   every days kg 1

112 Starch                                     every days kg 1

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

Cereals and Bread 

If
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h
e 

an
sw
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 o

f 
q
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es
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n
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 y
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 c
o
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If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

Total Question (804) to All Items

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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800

1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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113 Bagel all types every days kg 1

114 Biscuits all types                              every days NO 2

115 Cake (whole or slices) every days NO 2

116 Qatayef  every days kg 1

117 Cornflakes all types every days NO 2

118 Children's products                          every days NO 2

119 Popcorn every days kg 1

120 Other cereals products (specify)                                   every days Nul *

2 Meats and Poultry

201 Local lamb meat                        every days kg 1

202 Imported lamb meat every days kg 1

203 Local beef meat                          every days kg 1

204 Imported beef meat            every days kg 1

205 Local goat meat                            every days kg 1

If
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Total Question (804) to All Items
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1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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206 Frozen meat all types every days kg 1

207 Liver and lungs                            every days kg 1

208 Canned meat                                every days kg 1

209 Luncheon meat                              every days kg 1

210 Fresh chicken                               every days kg 1

211 Frozen chicken                             every days kg 1

212 Chicken entrails                           every days kg 1

213 Other meats (camel, burger,..etc)(specify)                                   every days Nul *

3 Fishes and seafood

301 Fresh fish                                 every days kg 1

302 Frozen\ Salted fish                           every days kg 1

303 Canned fish (sardines, tuna)                     every days kg 1

304 Other seafood product (specify)                                   every days Nul *
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Total Question (804) to All Items
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1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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4 Dairy, Cheeses and Eggs 

401 Fresh milk pasteurized                   every days ltr 3

402 Fresh milk by kg                  every days kg 1

403 Liquid canned milk concentrated         every days kg 1

404 Powder milk                                every days kg 1

405 Children's milk powder                   every days kg 1

406 Non-skimmed yogurt                 every days kg 1

407 Creamy yogurt                         every days kg 1

408 Skimmed yogurt pasteurized                  every days ltr 3

409 Skimmed yogurt by kg                        every days kg 1

410 Labneh                             every days kg 1

411 Other kinds of yogurt (specify)                       every days Nul *

412 White cheese                               every days kg 1

413 Yellow cheese Packed                               every days kg 1
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Total Question (804) to All Items
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1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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414 Yellow cheese canned                               every days kg 1

415 Yellow cheese large                      every days kg 1

416 Kashkaval cheese                           every days kg 1

417 Other kinds of cheese                      every days Nul *

418 Sweet cream (kashta)                       every days kg 1

419 Dry yogurt (jameed)                       every days kg 1

420 Eggs                                       every days NO 2

421 Other dairy products (specify)  every days Nul *

5 Oils and Fats 

501 Olive oil local\ imported                         every days kg 1

502 Corn oil                                   every days ltr 3

503 Sunflower oil\ Soya\ Palm                              every days ltr 3

504 Local ghee                         every days kg 1

505 Margarine\ Animal ghee                         every days kg 1

If
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Total Question (804) to All Items
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Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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506 Local butter                               every days kg 1

507 Packet butter                            every days kg 1

508 Other oils and grease (specify)                      every days Nul *

6 Fruits and Nuts

601 Orange                                     every days kg 1

602 Mandarins\ Clementine                                   every days kg 1

603 Grapefruits\ Bomali                                 every days kg 1

604 Lemons                                     every days kg 1

605 Bananas                       every days kg 1

606 Apples                         every days kg 1

607 Grapes                          every days kg 1

608 Watermelons                         every days kg 1

609 Cantaloupes   every days kg 1

610 Apricots\ Plums                                  every days kg 1

If
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Total Question (804) to All Items
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Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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611 Peaches every days kg 1

612 Pears                                      every days kg 1

613 Guavas                                     every days kg 1

614 Pomegranates                               every days kg 1

615 Figs                                       every days kg 1

616 Date                                      every days kg 1

617 Cherries                                   every days kg 1

618 kiwi every days kg 1

619 Mango every days kg 1

620 Strawberries                                every days kg 1

621 Other fresh fruits (specify)                        every days Nul *

622 Canned fruits                            every days NO 2

623 Dried fruits                             every days kg 1
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Total Question (804) to All Items
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Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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624 Mixed nuts                                 every days kg 1

625 All types of seeds every days kg 1

626 Almonds\ Walnuts                                      every days kg 1

627 Pistachio\ Cashew                                every days kg 1

628 Pine kernels                                every days kg 1

629 Chestnut every days kg 1

630 Other nuts (specify)                                 every days Nul *

7

701 Tomatoes every days kg 1

702 Potato every days kg 1

703 Onions                               every days kg 1

704 Garlic                               every days kg 1

705 Eggplant                                   every days kg 1

706 Marrows                                    every days kg 1
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Vegetables and Legumes 

Total Question (804) to All Items
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Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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707 Cucumbers                                  every days kg 1

708 Carrots                                    every days kg 1

709 Cauliflower                                every days kg 1

710 Cabbage                                    every days kg 1

711 Spinach                                    every days kg 1

712 String beans                               every days kg 1

713 Bean  every days kg 1

714 Okra                                       every days kg 1

715 Green beans                                every days kg 1

716 Mloukhiya                                  every days kg 1

717 Green pepper                               every days kg 1

718 Peas                                         every days kg 1

719 Olives                                     every days kg 1

720 Grape leaves every days kg 1

Total Question (804) to All Items
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Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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721 Radish\ Sugar beets\ Turnips                                                  every days kg 1

722 Lettuce                                    every days NO 2

723 Parsley\ Mint                              every days NO 2

724 Other fresh vegetables (specify)                          every days Nul *

725 Canned vegetables                          every days NO 2

726 Dried vegetables                           every days kg 1

727 Frozen vegetables                          every days kg 1

728 Lentils                                    every days kg 1

729 Dry bean (chickpeas, fasoulyia,..etc)                              every days kg 1

730 Canned bean (foul, chickpeas,..etc)                   every days NO 2

731 Lupin every days kg 1

732 Concentrated tomato puree                  every days kg 1

733 Potato products (Chips) every days NO 2
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Total Question (804) to All Items



800

1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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8 Sugar and its products

801 Sugar                                      every days kg 1

802 Tahina halua                               every days kg 1

803 Jam and treacle                            every days kg 1

804 Honey                                every days kg 1

805 Kunafah every days kg 1

806 Mixed sweets                               every days kg 1

807 Mlabbas (candy)                            every days kg 1

808 Chocolate by kg                            every days kg 1

809 Chocolate by number                          every days NO 2

810 Ice cream by kg                                   every days kg 1

811 Ice cream by number                           every days NO 2

812
Other sugar foods (jelly, cream 

caramel,..etc) (specify)     
every days Nul *
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Total Question (804) to All Items



800

1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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9

901 Black pepper                               every days kg 1

902 Spices all types                              every days kg 1

903 Cardamom                                   every days kg 1

904 Table salt                                 every days NO 2

905 Tahini                                     every days kg 1

906 Magi cubes                           every days NO 2

907 Soup bags                                every days NO 2

908 Vinegar                                    every days ltr 3

909 Rosewater                                  every days ltr 3

910 Ketchup                                    every days kg 1

911 Mayonnaise every days kg 1

912 Dried Thyme                                      every days kg 1

913 Yeast\ Baking powder\ Vanilla                                          every days kg 1

Spices and Food Additives

If
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Total Question (804) to All Items



800

1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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914 Pickles                                    every days kg 1

915 Other Spices and Food Additives (specify)                                     every days Nul *

10

1001 Tea                                     every days NO 2

1002 Grinded coffee\ Grain                           every days kg 1

1003 Instant coffee (Nescafe)                   every days NO 2

1004 Cacao                                      every days kg 1

1005 Anise                                       every days kg 1

1006 Mirmyia\ Camomile\ Tisane                                        every days kg 1

1007 Other (specify)                                    every days Nul *

11

1101 Mineral water                              every days NO 2

1102 Soda all types                               every days NO 2

1103 Canned Juices every days ltr 3
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Tea, Coffee and Cocoa

Water and Soft drinks

Total Question (804) to All Items
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1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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)

1104 Powder Juice (Tang,..etc)  every days kg 1

1105
Artificially flavored beverages all types 

(Vimto, Sunquick,..etc)(specify)   
every days ltr 3

12

1201 Beer                                       every days NO 2

1202 Whisky                                     every days NO 2

1203 Arak                                       every days NO 2

1204 Wine                                       every days NO 2

1205 Cognac                                     every days NO 2

1206 Gin                                        every days NO 2

1207 Other alcoholic beverages (specify)                                     every days Nul *

13

1301 kent cigarettes all types every days NO 2

1302 Marlboro cigarettes all types every days NO 2
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Alcoholic Beverages

Tobacco and Cigarettes

Total Question (804) to All Items
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Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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)

1303 Winston cigarettes all types every days NO 2

1304 Gold coast cigarettes all types                     every days NO 2

1305 Viceroy cigarettes all types                      every days NO 2

1306 L&M every days NO 2

1307 Other local cigarettes                     every days NO 2

1308 Other Foreign cigarettes                         every days NO 2

1309 Cigar                                      every days NO 2

1310 Tombac                                     every days NO 2

1311 Aarghileh tobacco                          every days NO 2

1312
Other kinds of tobacco and cigarettes 

(specify)                                      
every days Nul *

14

1401 Hummus\ Foul external orders                               every days NO 2

1402 Falafel                                    every days NO 2
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Restaurants and Cafes 

Total Question (804) to All Items
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Yes No 1

1 2 Number Decimal Dinar Fils 2 No Number Decimal

8. Consumption of food and beverages during the 7 days that precede the interview

continue

Did the household 

purchase ALL the  

[item] consumed 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Item 

Code
Item Name

Yes

801 802 803 804 805 806 807

How did you get that [item]?

next

Unit

Did the household consume any of the 

following items during the 7 days that 

precede the interview?

How often do 

you buy [Item]?

How much [item] did you 

buy last time? (excluding 

gifts from household to 

others)

 How much did you 

pay for the amount 

of [item] in 

previous question?

If never, write 0 and 

skip to Q806

How much did you 

consume from this 

item (from source) 

during the 7 days 

that precede the 

interview?

Mark all the applies
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1403 Meals in restaurants every days NO 2

1404 Deliveries or external orders meals every days NO 2

1405
Hot and Cold beverages in or outside 

restaurants and cafes 
every days NO 2

1406 Aarghileh (in restaurants and cafes) every days NO 2

1407 Other expenses of prepared food (specify)   every days Nul *

Total Question (804) to All Items



900 901

1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills

1 2 Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas

1 201 Electricity bill Null *

1 202 Consumed gas cylinders NO 2

1 203 Solar for heating Null *

1 204 Kerosene (kaaz) Null *

1 205 Wood Null *

1 206 Coal all types Null *

1 207 Geft  for heating Null *

1 208 Other type of fuel (specify) Null *

1 9 Transport

1 901 Gasoline for private car (standard\ super) Null *

1 902 Solar for private car Null *

1 903 Costs for taxi Null *

1 904 Costs for bus Null *

1 905 Costs for shared taxi Null *

1 10 Communication

1 1001 Land phone  bill Null *

1 1002 Cellular phone bill NO 2

1 1003 Internet costs Null *

1 13 Miscellaneous goods and Services

1 1301 Men's and children haircut fees NO 2

1 1302 Female salon services NO 2

1 1303 Perfumes NO 2

1 1304 Cosmetics NO 2

1 1305 Shampoo\ conditioner NO 2

1 1306 Shaving cream NO 2

1 1307 Toothbrush NO 2

Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name

Unit
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9.   Expenditures on Non-food and services during 30 days that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 30 days that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

30 days that precede 

the interview?

What is the value 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased or 

received during the 

30 days that 

preceded the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies

P
ur

ch
as

e\
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ay
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er
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t



900 901

1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills
Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name

Unit
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9.   Expenditures on Non-food and services during 30 days that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 30 days that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

30 days that precede 

the interview?

What is the value 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased or 

received during the 

30 days that 

preceded the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies

P
ur
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as

e\
 P

ay

  F
ro

m
 o

th
er

 H
H

G
ov

er
nm
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1 1308 Toothpaste NO 2

1 1309 Soap all types NO 2

1 1310 Tissues all types NO 2

1 1311 Wet wipes NO 2

1 1312 Baby's powder NO 2

1 1313 Female towels NO 2

1 1314 Diapers NO 2

1 1315 Accessories NO 2

1 1316
Other types of personal care products 

(specify)
Null *

1 6 Cleaning materials

1 601 Detergent all types NO 2

1 602 Fabric softener all types NO 2

1 603 Detergent for washing dishes NO 2

1 604 Floor disinfectant cleaner NO 2

1 605 Air fresheners NO 2

1 606 Cleaning pads all types NO 2

1 607 Hand brooms and mops, and brushes NO 2

1 608
Plastic bags\ plastic table cover roll\ 

wrapping plastic rolls
Null *

1 609 Aluminum foil NO 2

1 610 Plastic ware (portable) Null *

1 611 Insecticides NO 2

1 612 Matches and lighters NO 2

1 613 Shoe polishing materials NO 2

1 614 Other hygiene products (specify) Null *
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900 901

1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills
Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name

Unit
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9.   Expenditures on Non-food and services during 30 days that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 30 days that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

30 days that precede 

the interview?

What is the value 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased or 

received during the 

30 days that 

preceded the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies

P
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as
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ay
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1 7

1 701 Residing housekeepers' fees NO 2

1 702 Non-residing housekeepers' fees NO 2

1 703 Driver's fees NO 2

1 704 Gardener's\ Guard's fees NO 2

1 11 Recreation and Culture 

1 1101 Daily\ weekly newspapers NO 2

1 1102 Magazines NO 2

Domestic services
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900 901

1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills

3 2 Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas

3 209 Water bill Null *

3 210 Expenses for waste water NO 2

3 8 Health

3 801 Medicines NO 2

3 802 Governmental health center cost NO 2

3 803 Governmental hospital cost NO 2

3 804 Private clinic cost NO 2

3 805 Private hospital cost NO 2

3 806 Cost of medical tests NO 2

3 807 Costs of X-rays NO 2

3 808
Dental expenses (extraction, dentures, 

filling, surgical extraction,…etc.)
NO 2

3 809 Orthodontic care NO 2

3 810 Medical glasses NO 2

3 811 Medical contact lenses NO 2

3 812 Nutrition and diet centers cost NO 2

3 813 Costs of treatment outside Jordan NO 2

3 814 Medical devices NO 2

3 815 Other Healthcare costs (specify) Null *

3 9 Transport

3 906
Repairing and maintaining of privately 

owned car\ Motorcycle
NO 2

3 907
Washing and oil change of privately owned 

car\ Motorcycle
NO 2

3 1 Clothing and Footwear

3 101 Men's suite NO 2

3 102 Men's coat NO 2

Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name
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9.   Expenditures on Non-food and services during 90 days that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 90 days that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

90 days that precede 

the interview?

Unit

What is the value 

of the [ITEM]  

purchased or 

received during the 

90 days that 

precede the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies

P
ur
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e\
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ay
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er

 H
H



900 901

1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills
Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name
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9.   Expenditures on Non-food and services during 90 days that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 90 days that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

90 days that precede 

the interview?

Unit

What is the value 

of the [ITEM]  

purchased or 

received during the 

90 days that 

precede the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies

P
ur

ch
as

e\
 P

ay

  F
ro

m
 o

th
er

 H
H

3 103 Men's jacket NO 2

3 104 Men's sweater NO 2

3 105 Men's shirt NO 2

3 106 Men's pants (trousers) NO 2

3 107 Men's dashdashe (traditional robe) NO 2

3 108 Men's sportswear  NO 2

3 109 Men's pajama NO 2

3 110 Men's robe  NO 2

3 111 Men's underwear NO 2

3 112 Men's socks NO 2

3 113 Men's Belt NO 2

3 114 Other men's clothing (specify)  Null *

3 115 Women's dress NO 2

3 116 Women's skirt NO 2

3 117 Women's suite NO 2

3 118 Women's sweater\ sweatshirt NO 2

3 119 Women's shirt NO 2

3 120 Women's jacket NO 2

3 121 Women's overcoat NO 2

3 122 Women's traditional gown NO 2

3 123 Women's dashdashe NO 2

3 124 Women's cloak NO 2

3 125 Women's pants NO 2

3 126 Women's pajama NO 2

3 127 Women's night gown NO 2

3 128 Women's robe NO 2

3 129 Women's sportswear NO 2

3 130 Women's scarf NO 2

3 131 Women's socks NO 2

3 132 Women's underwear NO 2
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900 901

1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills
Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name
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9.   Expenditures on Non-food and services during 90 days that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 90 days that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

90 days that precede 

the interview?

Unit

What is the value 

of the [ITEM]  

purchased or 

received during the 

90 days that 

precede the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies
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3 133 Other women's clothing (specify) Null *

3 134 Boy's suit NO 2

3 135 Boy's\ Girl's shirt NO 2

3 136 Boy's\ Girl's blouse NO 2

3 137 Boy's\ Girl's pants NO 2

3 138 Girl's dress NO 2

3 139 Girl's suit NO 2

3 140 Boy's\ Girl's coat NO 2

3 141 Boy's\ Girl's jacket NO 2

3 142 Boy's\ Girl's pajama NO 2

3 143 Girl's nightgown NO 2

3 144 Boy's\ Girl's sportswear NO 2

3 145 Boy's\ Girl's underwear NO 2

3 146 Boy's\ Girl's socks NO 2

3 147 Baby's suit NO 2

3 148 Baby's outfit Null *

3 149
Other children and babies' manufactured 

(specify)
Null *

3 150 Men's\ Women's fabric M 3

3 151 Baby's clothing fabric M 3

3 152
Costs and wages for men's\ women's cloth 

tailoring
NO 2

3 153 Costs for mending garments NO 2

3 154 Laundry and ironing costs NO 2

3 155 Cost of clothes rental NO 2

3 156 Other expenses on clothing (specify) Null *

3 157 Men's\ Women's shoe NO 2

3 158 Men's\ Women's boot NO 2

3 159 Men's\ Women's sandals NO 2

3 160 Men's\ Women's slippers NO 2
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Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills
Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name
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9.   Expenditures on Non-food and services during 90 days that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 90 days that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

90 days that precede 

the interview?

Unit

What is the value 

of the [ITEM]  

purchased or 

received during the 

90 days that 

precede the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies
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H

3 161 Girl's\ Boy's shoe NO 2

3 162 Girl's\ Boy's boot NO 2

3 163 Girl's\ Boy's sandals NO 2

3 164 Girl's\ Boy's slippers NO 2

3 165 Sport's shoe NO 2

3 166 Shoe mending costs Null *

3 167 Others expenses on shoes (specify) Null *

3 5 Housewares

3 501 Plates all types NO 2

3 502 Coffee\ Tea cups NO 2

3 503 Water glasses NO 2

3 504 Tea glasses NO 2

3 505 Pots NO 2

3 506 Pan all types NO 2

3 507 Trays NO 2

3 508 Tea pot NO 2

3 509 Coffee pot NO 2

3 510 Coffee pot (for Arabic coffee) NO 2

3 511 Glass Pyrex containers NO 2

3 512 Spoons\ Knives\ Forks NO 2

3 513 Other types of household utensils (specify) Null *

3 3 Furniture, Carpets and Placemats

3 301 Electrical lamps NO 2

3 302 Electrical energy saving lamps NO 2
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900 901
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Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills

12 1 Clothing and Footwear

12 168 Girl's school uniform NO 2

12 169 Boy's school uniform NO 2

12 170 School uniform fabric M 3

12 2 Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas

12 211
Cost of repairing, maintaining and 

renovating of dwelling, borne by the tenant
Null *

12 212
Cost of repairing, maintaining and 

renovating of dwelling owned by his owner
Null *

12 213 Water meter subscription fees for first time NO 2

12 214
Electricity meter subscription fees for first 

time
NO 2

12 215 Other expenses on housing (specify) Null *

12 12 Education

12 1201 kindergarten fees (Governmental schools) NO 2

12 1202 kindergarten fees (private schools) NO 2

12 1203
Grade level basic fees (Governmental 

schools)
NO 2

12 1204 Grade level basic fees (private schools) NO 2

12 1205 High school fees (Governmental schools) NO 2

12 1206 High school fees (private schools) NO 2

12 1207 Re- secondary fees NO 2

12 1208 Governmental community college fees NO 2

12 1209 Private community college fees NO 2

12 1210 University fees (Governmental) NO 2

12 1211 University fees (private) NO 2

12 1212 Vocational training fees NO 2

12 1213 Study expenses outside Jordan NO 2

12 1214 Fees of training courses NO 2

What is the value 

of the [ITEM]  

purchased or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies
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9.  Expenditures on Non-food and services during 12 months that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 12 months that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the interview?

Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name



900 901
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Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills

What is the value 

of the [ITEM]  

purchased or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies
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9.  Expenditures on Non-food and services during 12 months that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 12 months that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the interview?

Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name

12 1215 Private tuition fees NO 2

12 1216 Textbooks costs NO 2

12 1217 Stationery Null *

12 1218 Spending on university housing NO 2

12 1219 Other educational costs (specify) Null *

12 9 Transport

12 908 Value of private car NO 2

12 909 Value of motorcycle NO 2

12 910 Private car\ Motorcycle license transfer fees NO 2

12 911
Fees for requesting and renewing driving 

certificate
NO 2

12 912 Car license fees with Insurance NO 2

12 913 Driving lessons costs NO 2

12 914 Car rental without driver NO 2

12 915 Costs of private education bus NO 2

12 916 Air transportation costs NO 2

12 917 Sea transportation costs NO 2

12 918 Land transportation costs NO 2

12 919
Other expenses of personal transportation 

equipment (specify)
Null *

12 10 Communication

12 1004 Phone subscription fees for first time NO 2

12 1005 Land phone NO 2

12 1006 Cellular phone NO 2

12 1007
Supplies and accessories of mobile phones 

(headset, charger, cover,...etc.)
NO 2

12 1008 Mail expenses NO 2

12 1009 Other communication costs (specify) Null *
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Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills

What is the value 

of the [ITEM]  

purchased or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies

P
ur

ch
as

e\
 P

ay

  F
ro

m
 o

th
er

 H
H

G
ov

er
nm

en
t

P
riv

at
e 

S
ec

to
r\

 N
G

O
s

P
ay

m
en

t i
n 

ki
nd

O
th

er
 (

sp
ec

ify
)

Unit

9.  Expenditures on Non-food and services during 12 months that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 12 months that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the interview?

Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name

12 4

12 401 Refrigerator NO 2

12 402 Freezer NO 2

12 403 Washing machine without dryer NO 2

12 404 Washing machine with dryer NO 2

12 405 Dryer NO 2

12 406 Gas oven NO 2

12 407 Gas\ electric oven for baking NO 2

12 408 Gas cocker NO 2

12 409 Microwave NO 2

12 410 Dishwasher NO 2

12 411 Water filter\ Cooler NO 2

12 412 Electrical geyser NO 2

12 413 Gas geyser NO 2

12 414 Solar geyser NO 2

12 415 Electrical heater NO 2

12 416 Gas heater NO 2

12 417 Solar\ kerosene\ Wood heater NO 2

12 418 Air conditioner NO 2

12 419 Electrical vacuum cleaner NO 2

12 420 Electrical fan NO 2

12 421 Iron NO 2

12 422 Electrical grill all types NO 2

12 423 Electrical blender and pressing NO 2

12 424 Sewing machine NO 2

12 425 Coffee maker NO 2

Household appliances
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Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills

What is the value 

of the [ITEM]  

purchased or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies
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9.  Expenditures on Non-food and services during 12 months that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 12 months that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the interview?

Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name

12 426 Empty gas cylinder NO 2

12 427
Maintenance and repair of household 

appliances
Null *

12 428 Other household appliances (specify)  Null *

12 3 Furniture, Carpets and Placemats

12 303 Sitting room NO 2

12 304 Dining room NO 2

12 305 Bedroom NO 2

12 306 Bed NO 2

12 307 Closet NO 2

12 308 Buffet NO 2

12 309 Bookshelf NO 2

12 310 Chairs all types NO 2

12 311 Tables all types NO 2

12 312 Blinds all types NO 2

12 313 Chandeliers NO 2

12 314 Vases\Photos\ Paintings NO 2

12 315 Kitchen closet M 4

12 316 Carpets all types NO 2

12 317 Mokat all types NO 2

12 318 Mattresses all types NO 2

12 319 Blankets\ Heavy NO 2

12 320 Pillows NO 2

12 321 Covers NO 2

12 322 Covers for Pillow\ Mattresses NO 2

12 323 Towels NO 2

12 324 Dining spreadsheet NO 2
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900 901

1 2 3 4 5 97

Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills

What is the value 

of the [ITEM]  

purchased or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies
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9.  Expenditures on Non-food and services during 12 months that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 12 months that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the interview?

Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name

12 325 Furniture maintaining and restoring Null *

12 326
Other expenses on furniture, carpets and 

accessories (specify) 
Null *

12 7 Domestic services

12 705 Costs of labor importing bureaus NO 2

12 11 Recreation and Culture 

12 1103 T.V NO 2

12 1104 Receiver NO 2

12 1105 Satellite receiver\ Dish NO 2

12 1106 VCR\ DVD\ CD NO 2

12 1107 Computers\ Laptop NO 2

12 1108 Tablet\ I pad NO 2

12 1109 Camera all types NO 2

12 1110 Radio and recorder NO 2

12 1111 CD/ DVD tapes NO 2

12 1112 Musical Instruments (piano, lute,...etc.) NO 2

12 1113 Children toys NO 2

12 1114 Sports products and tools NO 2

12 1115
Flowers and indoor decorative plants 

(natural\ artificial)
NO 2

12 1116 Seeds\ Fertilizers for home garden Null *

12 1117 Birds and pets expenses (treatment, food) Null *

12 1118
Cost of subscription in sports, social , 

cultural and recreational clubs
NO 2

12 1119 Subscribe to satellite channels NO 2

12 1120
Expenditure on cultural and educational 

books 
NO 2

12 1121 Weddings costs NO 2

12 1122 Memorial services costs NO 2

12 1123
Other expenses on Recreation and Culture  

(specify) 
Null *
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Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills

What is the value 

of the [ITEM]  

purchased or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies
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9.  Expenditures on Non-food and services during 12 months that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 12 months that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the interview?

Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name

12 1124 Tourism costs in Jordan NO 2

12 1125 Tourism costs outside Jordan NO 2

12 1126 Pilgrimage\ Umrah expenses NO 2

12 1127 School\ University trips NO 2

12 13 Miscellaneous goods and Services

12 1317 Personal care devices (hair dryers,…etc.) NO 2

12 1318 Gold and jewelry GR 5

12 1319 Watches NO 2

12 1320 Wall, desk and alarm clocks NO 2

12 1321 Suitcases NO 2

12 1322 School bags NO 2

12 1323 Handbags NO 2

12 1324 Wallets and card holders NO 2

12 1325 Sunglasses NO 2

12 1326 Colored contact lenses NO 2

12 1327 Strollers NO 2

12 1328 Other types of personal effects (specify) Null *

12 1329 Official certificate fees NO 2

12 1330 Contributions in unions NO 2

12 1331 Bank fees and commissions NO 2

12 1332 Legal fees NO 2

12 1333 Attorney fees NO 2

12 1334
Cost of newspapers and magazine 

announcements
NO 2

12 1335 Tariffs NO 2

12 1336
Other expenses of financial services and 

administrative and legal (specify) 
Null *
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Yes No

1 2 Quantity Dinar Fills

What is the value 

of the [ITEM]  

purchased or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the 

interview?

How did you get that [ITEM]?

Mark all the applies
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9.  Expenditures on Non-food and services during 12 months that precede the interview

902 903 904 905

Did the household purchase\ pay or receive 

[ITEM] during the 12 months that precede the 

interview? (excluding gifts from household to 

others)

What is the quantity 

of the [ITEM] 

purchased\ paid or 

received during the 

12 months that 

precede the interview?

Reference 

 Code

Item 

Code
Item Name

12 14

12 1401 Income tax NO 2

12 1402 Sheds tax NO 2

12 1403 Property tax NO 2

12 1404 Life insurance NO 2

12 1405 Insurance on dwelling NO 2

12 1406 Border exit tax NO 2

12 1407 Zakat\ Alms\ Donations NO 2

12 1408 Retirement contributions NO 2

12 1409 Social security contributions NO 2

12 1410 Security funds NO 2

12 1411 Savings contributions NO 2

12 1412 Health insurance withholdings NO 2

12 1413 Violations, penalties and mandatory fees NO 2

12 1414 Cash gifts presented to others NO 2

12 1415 Cash dowry value NO 2

12 1416 Wife and children alimony NO 2

12 1417
Cash transfers from family to other outside 

Jordan 
NO 2

12 1418
Residential\ non-residential building repairs 

and maintenance
Null *

12 1419 Interests on loans NO 2

12 1420 Other Transferred expenses (specify) Null *

12 15 Capital expenditures

12 1501 Purchase lands Null *

12 1502 Purchase buildings Null *

12 1503 Purchase stocks and bonds Null *

12 1504 Lending Null *

12 1505 Repayment of loans Null *

12 1506 Deposits in banks Null *
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Transferred payments and property incomes



1001

1002 Potatoes and roots potato, carrots

1003

1004

1005

1006 Fish and seafood fish including canned tuna

1007 Egg eggs

1008

1009

1010

1011

1

2

3

4

5

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

1019

1020

1021

1022

1023

10.  Food security

Sold household assets (TV, radio, furniture)

Changed the place of residence or type to reduce rent expenses

Sold larger numbers of animals than usual

Sold means of production or sources of income

Sold house or land

Let children quit school

Sent children (less 18) to work  in order to provide resources for the household

Reduced expenses on health treatment and education

Activity Answer

Purchasing food on credit or borrowing money to purchase food  

Sent household members to eat elsewhere

Oils vegetable oil, palm oil, butter, ghee

Sugar and sweets 

Female adult members of the household accepted socially degrading, exploitative, high risk or illegal 

temporary jobs

During the past 30 days, did anyone in your household have to engage in any of the following activities because there was not 

enough food or money to buy food?

 How many days did  the household eat the following foodstuffs during the past 7 days? 

Food group Food stuffs NO. of days

Cereals, Carbohydrates rice, bread, pasta…etc.

beef, lamb chicken, liver, kidney…etc. 

 Milk and dairy products milk, yogurt…etc.

Pulses, nuts beans, chickpeas, lentils…etc.

Male adult members of the household accepted socially degrading, exploitative, high risk or illegal 

temporary jobs

Vegetables

honey, cakes, sugary drinks

tomato, cucumber…etc.

Fruit citrus, apple, banana…etc.

Meat and poultry

Not applicable

Yes

 No, because I did not face a shortage of food

No need to use this strategy 

No, because I have exhausted this strategy 



(Circle the correct response)

Yes No

Don't 

know Refused

1024
You or others in your household worried about not having enough food to eat 

because of a lack of money or other resources?
1 2 98 99

1025

Still thinking about the last 12 MONTHS, was there a time when you or others in 

your household were unable to eat healthy and nutritious food because of a lack 

of money or other resources?

1 2 98 99

1026
Was there a time when you or others in your household ate only a few kinds of 

foods because of a lack of money or other resources?
1 2 98 99

1027
Was there a time when you or others in your household had to skip a meal 

because there was not enough money or other resources to get food?
1 2 98 99

1028

Still thinking about the last 12 MONTHS, was there a time when you or others in 

your household ate less than you thought you should because of a lack of money 

or other resources?

1 2 98 99

1029
Was there a time when your household ran out of food because of a lack of money 

or other resources?
1 2 98 99

1030
Was there a time when you or others in your household were hungry but did not 

eat because there was not enough money or other resources for food?
1 2 98 99

1031
Was there a time when you or others in your household went without eating for a 

whole day because of a lack of money or other resources?
1 2 98 99

10. Food Security (continued)

Now I would like to ask you some questions about food in the past 12 months.  In the last 12 months was there a 

time when…

Notes:



1 √

2 √

3 √

4 √

5 √

5 √

5 √

6 √

7 √

8 √

9 √

10 √
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